ness the Corporations approximately 34 percent economic ownership

interest in BlackRock and other miscellaneous items Our investment in

BlackRock is accounted for under the equity method of accounting with our

proportionate share of income or loss recorded in equity investment

income

Net income increased $868 million to $891 million compared to

2008 The increase was driven by higher noninterest income offset by

higher noninterest expense and lower net interest income Net interest

income decreased $406 million due to the funding cost on manage

ment accounting basis for carrying the BlackRock investment Noninterest

income increased $2.4 billion to $2.6 billion due to the addition of the

Retirement Philanthropic Services business from Merrill Lynch and

earnings from BlackRock which contributed $1.3 billion during 2009

including the $1.1 billion gain previously mentioned Noninterest expense

increased $624 million to $789 million primarily driven by the addition of

the Retirement Philanthropic Services business from Merrill Lynch

52 Bank of America 2009

All Other

2009 2008

Reported Securitization As Reported Securitization As

Dollars in millions Basjsl Offset
Adjusted

Basis Offset Adjusted

Net interest income $6922 9250 2328 $8019 8701 682

Noninterest income

Card income loss 895 2034 1139 2164 2250 86
Equity investment income 9020 9020 265 265

Gains on sales of debt securities 4440 4440 1133 1133
All other income loss 6735 115 6620 711 219 492

Total noninterest income 5830 2149 7979 2851 2031 820

Total revenue net of interest expense 1092 11399 10307 5168 6670 1502

Provision for credit losses 3431 11399 7968 3769 6670 2901
Merger and restructuring charges 2721 2721 935 935
All other noninterest expense 1997 1997 189 189

Income loss before income taxes 2379 2379 2523 2523
Income tax benefit 2857 2857 1283 1283

Net income loss 478 478 $1240 $1240
Ill Provision for credit losses represents the provision for credit losses in All Other combined with the Gtobal Card Senices securitization offset

121 The secsritization offset on net interest income is on funds transfer pricing methodology corsistent with the way faeding costs are allocated to the businesses

131 FTE basis

141 For more information on merger and restructuring charges see Note 2Merger and RestroctoringActivttytn the Consolidated Financial Statements

Dollars in millions 2009 2008

Balance Sheet

Average

Total loans and leases $155561 $135789
Total assets 11 21

239642 77244